

ORDER SHEET
CS/210/2024

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
Ordinary Original Civil Jurisdiction
ORIGINAL SIDE

KAUSTUBH JHUNJHUNWALA
-VS-
SUDHA JHUNJHUNWALA

BEFORE:
The Hon'ble JUSTICE KRISHNA RAO
Date : November 07, 2024.

Appearance:
Mr. Rishad Medora, Adv.
Mr. Abhirup Chakraborty, Adv.
Mr. T. Ganguly, Adv.
... for the plaintiff

The Court: Mr. Rishad Medora, learned counsel, is appearing for the plaintiff.

Counsel for the plaintiff has filed the present suit praying for partition of the suit property. It is submitted that some of the properties situated within the jurisdiction of this Court and some of the properties situated outside the jurisdiction of this Court.

Considered the submissions made by the Counsel for the plaintiff.
Perused the plaint.

Accordingly, leave under Clause 12 of the Letters Patent, 1865 is granted.

Plaint is admitted subject to scrutiny by the department.

(KRISHNA RAO, J.)