

OD-20

ORDER SHEET

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
Ordinary Original Civil Jurisdiction
ORIGINAL SIDE

IA No. GA/1/2024
In CS/210/2024

KAUSTUBH JHUNJHUNWALA
-VS-
SUDHA JHUNJHUNWALA

BEFORE:
The Hon'ble JUSTICE KRISHNA RAO
Date : December 18, 2024.

Appearance:

Mr. Abhirup Chakraborty, Adv.
...for the plaintiff

Mr. Arnab Sardar, Adv.
Ms. Ujjaini Chatterjee, Adv.
...for the defendant

The Court: Mr. Abhirup Chakraborty, learned advocate, is appearing for the plaintiff.

Mr. Arnab Sardar, learned advocate, is appearing for the defendant.

The matter is listed as item no.20 in today's list but the matter could not be taken up due to the Bar Resolution. Accordingly, counsel for the plaintiff prays for extension of interim order granted earlier which is going to be expired today.

Counsel for the defendant raised objection and submitted that let the matter be fixed tomorrow for hearing of the interim application.

This Court finds that tomorrow is the only one day remains for hearing of the non-commercial matters before the winter vacation and as such it is not possible for this Court to take up the matter for hearing.

Thus, the interim order passed earlier is extended till 22nd January, 2025 or until further orders, whichever is earlier.

Let the matter remain in the list.

The affidavit of service filed by the plaintiff be kept with the record.

(KRISHNA RAO, J.)