

ORDER SHEET

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
Ordinary Original Civil Jurisdiction
ORIGINAL SIDE

IA No. GA/1/2024
In CS/210/2024

KAUSTUBH JHUNJHUNWALA
-VS-
SUDHA JHUNJHUNWALA

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE KRISHNA RAO

Date : January 2, 2025.

Appearance:

Mr. Rishad Medora, Adv.

...for the plaintiff

The Court: Mr. Rishad Medora, learned advocate, is appearing for the plaintiff.

None appears on behalf of the defendant.

It is submitted that the interim order granted earlier is extended till 22nd January, 2025.

As none appears on behalf of the defendant, for the ends of justice, the case is adjourned.

In the meantime, the defendant is directed to file affidavit-in-opposition within two weeks. Reply thereto, if any, be filed within a week thereafter.

List the matter on 6th February, 2025.

The interim order which is going to be expired on 22nd January, 2025, is extended till 6th February, 2025.

(KRISHNA RAO, J.)