

ORDER SHEET

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
Ordinary Original Civil Jurisdiction
ORIGINAL SIDE

IA No.GA/1/2024
In CS/210/2024

KAUSTUBH JHUNJHUNWALA
VS
SUDHA JHUNJHUNWALA

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE KRISHNA RAO

Date : March 19, 2025.

Appearance :

Mr. Rishad Medora, Adv.
Mr. Abhirup Chakraborty, Adv.
Ms. Priyanka Mitra, Adv.
... for the plaintiff

Mr. Arik Banerjee, Adv.
Mr. Rajesh Upadhyay, Adv.
Mr. Akshay Jain Sukhlani, Adv.
... for the defendant

1. Mr. Rishad Medora, learned Advocate, is appearing for the plaintiff.

2. Mr. Arik Banerjee, learned Advocate, is appearing for the defendant.

3. Counsel for the defendant prays for extension of time to file affidavit in opposition in connection with GA/1/2024.

4. Let affidavit in opposition be filed within a week; reply thereto, if any, be filed within two weeks thereafter.

5. List the matter on 16th April, 2025.

6. Counsel for the plaintiff submits that the interim order granted earlier is going to be expired on 3rd April, 2025.

7. Accordingly, interim order is extended till 23rd April, 2025 or until further orders, whichever is earlier.

(KRISHNA RAO, J.)

RS