

OD-20

ORDER SHEET

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

IA No. GA/1/2024
In
CS No. 210 of 2024

KAUSTUBH JHUNJHUNWALA
VERSUS
SUDHA JHUNJHUNWALA

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE ARINDAM MUKHERJEE

Date: 16th April, 2025.

Appearance:

Mr. Rishab Medora, Adv.
Mr. Abhirup Chakraborty, Adv.
For the plaintiff/petitioner.

Mr. Rajesh Upadhyay, Adv.
Mr. Akshay Jain Sukhari, Adv.
For the defendant/respondent.

The Court:- Affidavit in opposition by the defendant/respondent filed in
Court today is taken on record.

Let this matter appear in the list tomorrow (17.4.2025).

(ARINDAM MUKHERJEE, J.)