

OD-35

ORDER SHEET

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
Ordinary Original Civil Jurisdiction
ORIGINAL SIDE

CS/210/2024
IA No. GA/1/2024, GA/2/2025

KAUSTUBH JHUNJHUNWALA
VS
SUDHA JHUNJHUNWALA

BEFORE:
The Hon'ble JUSTICE KRISHNA RAO
Date: August 22, 2025.

Appearance:
Mr. Rishad Medora, Adv.
Mr. Abhirup Chakraborty, Adv.
...for the plaintiff

1. As per the prayer made by the Counsel for the plaintiff, the interim order is extended till 19th September, 2025 or until further orders, whichever is earlier.
2. Let the matter remain in the list.

(KRISHNA RAO, J.)