

Unlisted

ORDER SHEET

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
ORIGINAL SIDE

CS/210/2024
IA NO: GA/1/2024, GA/2/2025

KAUSTUBH JHUNJHUNWALA
VS
SUDHA JHUNJHUNWALA

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE KRISHNA RAO

Date : 23rd December, 2025.

Appearance:

Mr. Rishad Medora, Adv.
Mr. Abhirup Chakraborty, Adv.
Mr. Tuhin Ganguly, Adv.
Mrs. Priyanka Mitra, Adv.
...for the plaintiff

Mr. Rajesh Upadhyay, Adv.
Ms. Surabita Biswas, Adv.
... for the defendant no. 1

1. The counsel for the plaintiff has mentioned the matter and prayed for extension of the interim order.
2. Counsel for the defendant no.1 raised objection and submits that due to the interim order the defendant no.1 is facing difficulty.
3. Considering the submissions made by the parties, the interim order is extended till 10th February, 2026 or until further orders, whichever is earlier.
4. List the matter on 6th February, 2026, at 3:00 p.m.

(KRISHNA RAO, J.)

S.De