

OD-3

ORDER SHEET
IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
ORIGINAL SIDE

CS/210/2024
IA NO: GA/1/2024, GA/2/2025, GA/3/2026

KAUSTUBH JHUNJHUNWALA
VS
SUDHA JHUNJHUNWALA

BEFORE:
The Hon'ble JUSTICE KRISHNA RAO
Date : 6TH May, 2026.

Appearance:
Mr. Rishad Medora, Adv.
Mr. Abhirup Chakraborty, Adv.
Ms. Priyanka Mitra, Adv.
...for the plaintiff

Mr. Rajesh Upadhyay, Adv.
Mr. Shivam Singh, Adv.
... for the defendant.

Mr. Badhisatta Biswas, Adv.
Mr. Ishan Bhattacharya, Adv.
... for the petitioner in GA/3/2026.

1. Though the matter is specially fixed today at 3.45 P.M. but due to paucity of time the matter could not be taken up for hearing.
2. Counsel for the plaintiff submits that he has filed affidavit-in-opposition in connection with IA No. GA/3/2026 after serving the copy to the learned Counsel for the defendant.
3. Counsel for the defendant prays for time to file affidavit-in-reply. Let affidavit-in-reply be filed within two weeks from date.
4. Let the matter appear on 6th July, 2026 at 3.00 P.M.
5. Interim order is extended till the next date of hearing or until further order whichever is earlier.

(KRISHNA RAO, J.)